
 

Featured Speaker for March… 
 
 
 
 

 

Topics to be covered: 
 

1. Selecting the right Pentair pump for your application 
2. BioShield UV Systems 
3. IntelliChem water chemistry controllers 
4. IF3 Pumps 
5. IntelliCenter controllers 

 
If you have not been to the Pentair warehouse, you don’t want to 
miss this meeting. They have most, if not all, current equipment dis-
played and will have multiple reps on hand to show you how they 
work. 
 
Dinner will be provided. 
 
Tim Towne 
Sacramento Regional Sales Manager 
916-303-6829 
Tim.towne@pentair.com 
 
Lorne Early 
Territory Sales Manager - Sacramento and Reno 
916-284-9774 
lorne.early@pentair.com 
 
Darrin Dillree 
Field Service and Warranty Supervisor 
530-301-1579 
darrin.dillree@pentair.com 
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Mark your calendar! 
 

Next Chapter  
Meeting: 

 

March 6th 
Pentair 

 

Pentair Warehouse  
501 Derek Place, Suite 140  

Roseville, 95678  
6:30 Dinner  

7:00 Meeting  

 
Upcoming 

Meetings & Events: 
 

March 28-30th 
Western Pool and Spa Show 

Long Beach 
 

April 3rd 
Fluidra and 

American Leak Detection 
 

May 1st 
Table Top 
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Sick Route 
 

We have no one out 
 

Thank you for your support 
 

Sick Route Summary Cards were due by January 
31st. If you did not complete and return them, you 
will be fined and your pools will not be covered by 
sick route. 

 
 Kai Whitney 

Sick Route Chairman 
415-309-8678 

Clearkaipools@gmail.com 
 

The sick route policy is at www.cvipssa.com/sickroute.html 

Membership 
 

Perfect Attendance Awards for attending all meet-
ings during the year.  
 

March is the last meeting in the 1st quarter. You 
must attend one meeting during the quarter to 
avoid a $50 fine.  
 

For membership information please contact: 
Glen Hunton 
Membership Chairman 
916-538-7378 
Glen@HuntonPS.com 

For Sale: 
 

These items were donated by our chapter supporters, 

and the proceeds go to the chapter. 

• Pentair Intellivalve - $205 

• Pentair Legend Platinum - $745 

• Aquanaut 250 - $445 
 

Call Ryan Neely, 916-206-3176 
 

   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
 

Innovative Pool Products Relay (IPP-100) $40 
 

Call Jack Emlay, 916-764-7852 

Chapter Attendance Incentive  

A guaranteed $25 winner at every chapter meet-
ing! The winner at the February meeting was True 
Blue Pools. Who’s next? Come to the March meet-
ing, and you too could win $25 

Beneficiary Forms 
 

One of the benefits we receive as an IPSSA mem-
ber is a $50,000 life insurance policy, which is 
paid to our beneficiaries. However, you must des-
ignate your beneficiaries. According to our chap-
ter’s membership roster, one-third of our members 
have not designated their beneficiaries. Please 
protect your family and complete your Benefi-
ciary Designation form. 

Thank You Kirk and Thornburg Enterprises 
for dinner and the door prizes at the last 
chapter meeting. 
 

 6 - Instant Frogs for pools. 

Merger with Sac City Chapter 
 

Our chapter will possibly merge with the Sac 
City chapter. We are in the early discussion 
phase, but it looks likely. 
 
Please contact any of your board members with 
any comments, questions, or concerns. 

http://www.arrowinsuranceservice.com/wp-content/uploads/2013/12/IPSSA_Beneficiary_Form.pdf
http://www.arrowinsuranceservice.com/wp-content/uploads/2013/12/IPSSA_Beneficiary_Form.pdf


Sick Route Policy Summary 
 
Sick route participation is mandatory in order to be a member of IPSSA.  

 

Sick Route Summary Cards are to be completed and returned every year by January 31st, otherwise; the mem-

ber will be fined. 

 

Sick Route Cards will be maintained by and are the responsibility of each regular member. 

 

Assigned pools may be subcontracted out to other IPSSA members or be serviced by the insured employees of a 

member.  

 

If a servicing member refuses to properly service the pools assigned, a fine of $100 per assigned pool per month 

may be assessed.  

 

Any member who chooses to sub out the sick route pools to another member will remain responsible for cover-

age of those pools and the quality of the work performed.  

 

Under no circumstances will the servicing member solicit or accept a sick member’s pools (even if the customer 

contacts you after you have completed your sick route obligations, for up to one year).  

 

This is only a brief summary of the Chapter’s Sick Route Policy. The complete policy is on our website 

www.cvipssa.com/sickroute.html 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 March 28-30, 2024 
 
 At the Long Beach Convention Center 
 
 More Info at www.Westernshow.com 
 
 

NEWSLETTER CONTENT 
 

What tips do you have to share? 
What problems have you encountered this year? 

Did you have a really great picture of an ac-
count you would like to share? Safety warnings? 
Local water news? Pools or equipment for sale? 

Events? 
 

PLEASE share! 
 

Want to write an article, submit chapter pictures, 
or have news to share?  

 
Please send it to  

mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 
by the 25th to be included.  

 
Want to help with this or many other volunteer 

positions?  
Contact one of our Board Members or Commit-

tee Chairmen today! 

http://www.longbeachcc.com/
mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com








www.PoolTimePoolSpa.com     916.638.POOL 
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Newsletter Editor: 

Mike Assenza 

Phone: 916-837-8525 

mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 

Insurance   Membership   Education   Networking   Friendship  

Capital Valley IPSSA Chapter - Board of Directors 
 

Ryan Neely, President     (916) 206-3176   ryan@leisuretimepool.com 
 
Vice President       Vacant 
 
Jim Severin, Secretary     (916) 723-4689   deltabreezepoolservice@yahoo.com 
 
Jack Emlay, Treasurer     (530) 644-7750   jjemlay@comcast.net 
 
 

Other Important Contacts 
 

Glen Hunton       Membership       (916) 538-7378     Glen@HuntonPS.com 
 
Tony Gutierrez   Program Chairman      (916) 276-0347    onechoicepools@gmail.com  
 
Kai Whitney   Sick Route Chairperson   (415) 309-8678    clearkaipools@gmail.com 
 
Mike Assenza       Newsletter        (916) 837-8525     mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 
 
Marian Pliczka        Website                 service@rosevillepoolservice.com 
 
Jason Hilton     Region 1 Director      (916) 224-3113    jay@shockwavepool.com 
 
Rose Smoot    IPSSA Corporate          (888) 360-9505 x2   rose@ipssa.com 
 
IPSSA      Member Services     (888) 360-9505 x1   memberservices@ipssa.com 
 
Insurance Billing   Cramer & Associates    (844) 574-1134    insurance@cramercpa.com 
 
HUB Insurance   Info & Certificates     (800) 833-3433    arrowinsuranceservice.com 
 
       Pool & Hot Tub Alliance   (703) 838-0083    service@phta.org 
 

 

 

www.cvipssa.com  
 

www.facebook.com/CapitalValleyIpssa 

Chapter Standing Rules at www.cvipssa.com 

Chapter Mailing Address: 

Capital Valley IPSSA 

P.O. Box 1944 

Orangevale, CA 95662 

mailto:deltabreezepoolservice@yahoo.com
mailto:jjemlay@comcast.net
mailto:Larryspoolsvc@yahoo.com
mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com
mailto:service@rosevillepoolservice.com


Thank you from Capital Valley IPSSA Chapter! 

Please get to know our Chapter Supporters 

They are here to help you be your best 

Chapter Supporters Contact Phone Email 

        

American Leak Detection Monte Routon (916) 331-6443 monte@americanleakdetect.com 

Aquamarine Pool Service Peter Castillo (530) 748-9818 service@ampoolserv.com 

Aztec Solar Jack Stanger (916) 802-1830 jack@aztecsolar.com 

Blake Sales Brian Duyanovich (916) 529-0806 bduyanovich@blakesales.net 

Burkett’s Pool Plastering Marlon Mader (209) 924-7417 mmader@burkettspoolplastering.com 

EasyCare Products Rosemarie Arenas (559) 974-8252 rarenas@easycarewater.com 

ELM Distribution John Kies (916) 342-0782 john@elmdistribution.com 

Fluidra Nic Benny (916) 599-4369 nbenny@fluidra.com 

Fluidra Josh Bordelon (530) 401-2391 jbordelon@fluidra.com 

Hasa Chemicals Chris Forman (916) 949-2662 chrisforman@hasapool.com 

Hayward Pool Products Chris Cason (949) 701-3205 ccason@hayward.com  

Leisure Supply Wayne Small (916) 614-9500 wsmall@kellersupply.com 

Pentair Lorne Early (916) 284-9774 lorne.early@pentair.com 

Pentair Darrin Dillree (530) 301-1579 Darrin.dillree@pentair.com 

PEP Roger Jones (916) 254-5005 rjones@poolelectrical.com 

Pool Covers, Inc. Cheryl MacLennan (707) 864-6674 cmaclennan@poolcoversinc.com 

Pool Time Plaster and Tile Joe Pagluica (916) 601-8600 joepooltime@aol.com 

RayPak Matt Anderson (916) 767-8185 Matt.anderson@raypak.com 

SCP, Rancho Cordova Jordon Reynolds (916) 501-7825 Jordan.reynolds@scppool.com 

SCP, Rocklin Ernie Weigum (916) 408-2700 ernest.weigum@poolcorp.com 

SCP, Sacramento Ethan Janes (916) 923-5091 Ethan.janes@poolcorp.com 

Serenity Pools Yuriy Zakernichnyy (916) 803-2591 serenitypools@hotmail.com 

Superior Pool Products Eric Yocum (916) 216-8040 eric.yocum@poolcorp.com 

Swim So Brite Erik Medal (279) 210-1941 erik@swimsobrite.com 

Thornburg Enterprises, Inc.  Kirk Wissbaum (503) 804-9303 wissbaum@outlook.com 

Tile Bright Pool Tile Cleaning Lynell Davis (209) 241-7404 tilebrightpools@aol.com 

Chapter Supporters that are interested in submitting an article or news, please e-mail info and artwork to 

mike@rivercitypoolcare.com. The deadline is the 25th of the month for the following months issue. 

Supporters listed in bold print offer referrals to members. 

mailto:lorne.early@pentair.com
mailto:cmaclennan@poolcoversinc.com
mailto:joepooltime@aol.com
mailto:ernest.weigum@poolcorp.com

